TVS Diodes Datasheet
© 2023 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: GD. 09/27/24
SZ5KASMC Series
Automotive, Surface Mount 5000 W in DO-214AB
 ■ Automotive grade, AEC-Q101
qualified and PPAP-capable

pp
(A)
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage
 I
R
 @ V
R
(µA)
Agency
Approval
Uni Bi Min Max
SZ5KASMC5.0AT3G - 5PAA - 5.0 6.40 7.00 10 9.2 543.5 1000 x
SZ5KASMC6.0AT3G - 5PAB - 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 485.4 1000 x
SZ5KASMC6.5AT3G - 5PAE - 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 446.4 500 x
SZ5KASMC7.0AT3G - 5PAF - 7.0 7.80 8.60 10 12.0 416.7 500 x
SZ5KASMC7.5AT3G - 5PAG - 7.5 8.33 9.21 10 12.9 387.6 100 x
SZ5KASMC8.0AT3G - 5PAK - 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 367.6 100 x
SZ5KASMC8.5AT3G - 5PAM - 8.5 9.40 10.4 1 14.4 347.2 50 x
SZ5KASMC9.0AT3G - 5PAN - 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 324.7 50 x
SZ5KASMC10AT3G SZ5KASMC10CAT3G 5PAR 5BAR 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 294.1 20 x
SZ5KASMC11AT3G SZ5KASMC11CAT3G 5PAT 5BAT 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 274.7 20 x
SZ5KASMC12AT3G SZ5KASMC12CAT3G 5PEP 5BEP 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 251.3 10 x
SZ5KASMC13AT3G SZ5KASMC13CAT3G 5PEQ 5BEQ 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 232.6 10 x
SZ5KASMC14AT3G SZ5KASMC14CAT3G 5PER 5BER 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 215.5 5 x
SZ5KASMC15AT3G SZ5KASMC15CAT3G 5PES 5BES 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 204.9 5 x
SZ5KASMC16AT3G SZ5KASMC16CAT3G 5PET 5BET 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 192.3 5 x
SZ5KASMC17AT3G SZ5KASMC17CAT3G 5PEU 5BEU 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 181.2 5 x
SZ5KASMC18AT3G SZ5KASMC18CAT3G 5PEV 5BEV 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 171.2 5 x
SZ5KASMC20AT3G SZ5KASMC20CAT3G 5PEW 5BEW 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 154.3 5 x
SZ5KASMC22AT3G SZ5KASMC22CAT3G 5PEX 5BEX 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 140.8 5 x
SZ5KASMC24AT3G SZ5KASMC24CAT3G 5PEY 5BEY 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 128.5 5 x
SZ5KASMC26AT3G SZ5KASMC26CAT3G 5PEF 5BEZ 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 118.2 5 x
SZ5KASMC28AT3G SZ5KASMC28CAT3G 5PBG 5BFG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 110.5 5 x
SZ5KASMC30AT3G SZ5KASMC30CAT3G 5PFM 5BFM 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 103.3 5 x
SZ5KASMC33AT3G SZ5KASMC33CAT3G 5PFN 5BFN 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 93.8 5 x
SZ5KASMC36AT3G SZ5KASMC36CAT3G 5PFO 5BFO 36.0 40.0 44.1 1 58.1 86.1 5 x
SZ5KASMC40AT3G - 5PFP - 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 77.5 5 x
SZ5KASMC43AT3G - 5PFT - 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 72.0 5 x
SZ5KASMC45AT3G - 5PFV - 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.2 69.4 5 x
SZ5KASMC48AT3G - 5PFX - 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 64.6 5 x
Electrical Characteristics
5.  A transient suppressor is normally selected according to the maximum working peak reverse voltage (V
RWM
), which should be equal to or greater than the DC or continuous peak operating